

## **Mothers' Club of Grosse Pointe South**

11 Grosse Pointe Blvd., Grosse Pointe Farms, MI 48236-3771

## 2024-2025 SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

SPONSORSHIP BENEFITS	PLATINUM \$5,000	GOLD \$2,500	SILVER \$1,500	BRONZE \$1,000			
Scholarship awarded in sponsor's name	\$2,000	\$1,000	\$500				
Ad in School Directory & Annual Fundraiser Program	Full Page (Inside or back cover) 7.5"H x 4.5" W	Full Page 7.5"H x 4.5" W	Half page 3.5"H x 4.5" W	Quarter page 1.5"H x 4.5" W			
Sponsor's name & logo on event flyers and posters	V	V	V				
Verbal recognition at events	$\sqrt{}$	V					
Logo Recognition with URL click-through on www.mothersclubgps.com	$\sqrt{}$	V	V	V			

## 2024-2025 ADVERTISING OPPORTUNITIES

AD FEATURES	SCHOOL DIRECTORY	ANNUAL FUNDRAISER PROGRAM	SCHOOL DIRECTORY + ANNUAL FUNDRAISER PROGRAM
Full Interior Page (7.5 H x 4.5 W)	\$350	\$350	\$600
Half Interior Page (3.5"H x 4.5" W)	\$250	\$250	\$400
Quarter-page (1.5"H x 4.5" W)	\$150	\$150	\$250

There are two ways for your business to support the Mothers' Club – become a sponsor **OR** advertise in a publication of your choice. Both options allow your business to reach over 1,200 homes in the Grosse Pointe area.

## **HOW TO SUPPORT MOTHERS' CLUB:**

- 1. Complete the contact information below
- 2. Indicate the sponsorship and/or advertising opportunities above you plan to support
- 3. Send a pdf of the art / logo you would like displayed to **Jocelyn Padden** at **communitypartnership@mothersclubgps.com** Include in the subject line "pdf art"
- 4. Deadline: 9/30/2024
- 5. Mail this completed form, along with a check made payable to:

Mothers' Club of Grosse Pointe South

Attention Mothers' Club

11 Grosse Pointe Blvd., Grosse Pointe Farms, MI 48236-3771

Questions? Call or text Jocelyn Padden @ 313.300.4311

Name of Sponsor/Advertiser:	Level of Sponsorship:			
Company Contact Name:	Email:	Email:		
Address:	Phone:	Phone:		
City:	State: Zip:			
Signature:	Date:			